• 1,000 € if it is related to a specific part of a competing car.  
• 2,000 € if it is related to several parts or the totality of a competing car.  

All protests will be regulated chapter VIII in articles 23,24 e 25 of the PGAK 2014. 
10 Appeals 
The national appeal fee is set at 2,500 € (two thousand and five hundred Euros) 
All appeals will be regulated by chapter chapter VIII in article 26 the PGAK 2014 
11 Fines 
Fines must be paid to SRO according to art. 45 of Sporting regulation of Blancpain 2014 to a SRO 
Motorsports Fund 

BLANCPAIN GT SERIES  
12 Officials